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Tahun 

 
Jumlah 

Kemiskinan 

Produk 

Domestik 

Regional Bruto 

Indeks 

Pembangunan 

Manusia 

 

 
Investasi 

Tingkat 

Pengangguran 

Terbuka 

2004 14,90 10,4442 67,80 10,9240 15,93 

2005 14,98 10,5029 68,06 13,9404 13,58 

2006 14,57 10,5679 68,81 12,1426 12,32 

2007 14,11 10,6294 69,62 13,3011 11,30 

2008 13,41 10,7044 70,22 14,1145 9,00 

2009 11,93 10,7648 70,94 14,5904 8,90 

2010 11,40 12,0537 66,00 15,8761 8,37 

2011 10,27 12,1319 66,65 15,4102 6,56 

2012 9,82 12,2169 67,26 15,9480 5,87 

2013 10,32 12,2904 67,92 15,5699 5,10 

2014 9,54 12,3630 68,49 15,8999 5,10 

2015 9,39 12,4324 69,15 16,3114 5,95 

2016 9,40 12,5040 69,76 15,9477 3,00 

2017 9,38 12,5735 70,34 16,2566 5,61 

2018 9,06 12,6416 70,90 16,2619 5,34 

2019 8,69 12,7084 71,66 16,1391 4,62 

2020 8,72 12,7012 71,93 16,3445 6,31 

2021 8,78 12,7466 72,24 16,6250 5,72 

2022 8,63 12,7963 72,82 14,5994 4,51 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



59 
 

Lampiran 2. Logaritma Natural 

Y LN X1 X2 LN X3 X4 

14,90 10,44 67,8 24,7395 15,93 

14,98 10,50 68,06 27,7559 13,58 

14,57 10,57 68,81 25,95813 12,32 

14,11 10,63 69,62 27,1166 11,30 

13,41 10,70 70,22 27,93005 9,00 

11,93 10,76 70,94 28,40593 8,90 

11,40 12,05 66 29,69162 8,37 

10,27 12,13 66,65 29,22569 6,56 

9,82 12,22 67,26 29,76347 5,87 

10,32 12,29 67,92 29,38545 5,10 

9,54 12,36 68,49 29,71544 5,10 

9,39 12,43 69,15 30,12688 5,95 

9,40 12,50 69,76 29,76322 3,00 

9,38 12,57 70,34 30,07207 5,61 

9,06 12,64 70,9 30,07738 5,34 

8,69 12,71 71,66 29,95456 4,62 

8,72 12,70 71,93 30,16004 6,31 

8,78 12,75 72,24 30,44047 5,72 

8,63 12,80 72,82 28,41493 4,51 
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Hasil Estimasi Regresi Linear Berganda 
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Lampiran 4. Uji Asumsi Klasik 

 
Autokorelasi (LM Test) 

 

 
 
 

 
Uji Multikolinearitas 
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Uji Heteroskedastisitas 

 

 
 

 
Uji Normalitas 
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